ADVICE

1st and 3@ Tuesday of the Month from

3:00 P.M.-5:15 P.M. (last intake at 5:00 P.M.)

Attorneys will provide advice in matters regarding:

Family Law - legal separation, divorce, child
custody, spousal support, division of community

property

Guardianship and Conservatorship - general
process

Civil Matters (defense)- debt collection,
consumer issues, small claim

Administrative - Social Security Disability
Insurance

Employment Law - loss of wages

Landlord/Tenant matters — navigate the eviction
process and unlawful detainer actions

TALK TO
ATTORNEYS
FOR FREE

Location
Ventura County Law Library

800 S. Victoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 93009

Entrance is through the Hall Justice
lobby. Everyone wishing to attend
must go through security.

Eligibility Requirements:

e You are 60 years or older
or
You are disabled or
Your income is 75% or less
of the maximum levels of
income for lower income
households as defined in
Section 50079.5 of the
Health and Safety Code

Household Income
Size Limit

52,687
60,225
67,762
75,262
81,300
87,337
93,337

Volunteer attorneys provide: confidential legal information; assistance in filing-out
court forms; and referrals on a wide variety of legal matters. Please note that our
services are infended to be a brief consultation. VCLA, Inc. cannot provide legal

representation for any ongoing legal issues.

Legal Aid Clinic is subject to cancellation due to COVID-19 Pandemic.
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http://www.vclegalaid.org/

