

## LEGAL ADVICE CLINIC

<u>1st</u> and <u>3rd</u> Tuesday of the Month from **3:00 P.M.-5:15 P.M.** (last intake at <u>5:00 P.M.</u>)

### Attorneys will provide advice in matters regarding:

- Family Law legal separation, divorce, child custody, spousal support, division of community property
- Guardianship and Conservatorship general process
- Civil Matters (defense) debt collection, consumer issues, small claim
- Administrative Social Security Disability Insurance
- Employment Law loss of wages
- Landlord/Tenant matters navigate the eviction process and unlawful detainer actions

# TALK TO ATTORNEYS FOR FREE

### Location

Ventura County Law Library 800 S. Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009

Entrance is through the Hall Justice lobby. Everyone wishing to attend must go through security.

#### Eligibility Requirements:

- You are 60 years or older or
- You are disabled or
- Your income is 75% or less of the maximum levels of income for lower income households as defined in Section 50079.5 of the Health and Safety Code

Household	Income
Size	Limit
1	52,687
2	60,225
3	67,762
4	75,262
5	81,300
6	87,337
7	93,337

**Volunteer attorneys provide:** confidential legal information; assistance in filling-out court forms; and referrals on a wide variety of legal matters. Please note that our services are intended to be a brief consultation. VCLA, Inc. **cannot** provide legal representation for any ongoing legal issues.

Legal Aid Clinic is subject to cancellation due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

